CB Watson
Primary

Centerville
Elementary

Eagle Springs
Elementary

Huntington
Middle

Lindsey
Elementary

Miller
Elementary

Morningside
Elementary

Northside
Elementary

Northside High

Northside
Middle

Parkwood
Elementary

Pearl Stephens
Elementary

Perry Middle

Russell
Elementary

Shirley Hills
Elementary

Thomson Middle

Tucker
Elementary

Warner Robins
High

Warner Robins
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Q1 My child attends

Answered: 480  Skipped: 0
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Middle

Westside
Elementary

WIN Academy

ANSWER CHOICES
CB Watson Primary
Centerville Elementary
Eagle Springs Elementary
Huntington Middle
Lindsey Elementary
Miller Elementary
Morningside Elementary
Northside Elementary
Northside High
Northside Middle
Parkwood Elementary
Pearl Stephens Elementary
Perry Middle

Russell Elementary
Shirley Hills Elementary
Thomson Middle
Tucker Elementary
Warner Robins High
Warner Robins Middle
Westside Elementary

WIN Academy
TOTAL

0%

Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%
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60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

0.00% 0
100.00% 480
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

480



Pre-K

Kindergarten

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th
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Q2 What grade is your child currently in?

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 477

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Pre-K 8.39% 40
Kindergarten 20.96% 100
1st 14.47% 69
2nd 17.19% 82
3rd 13.63% 65
4th 13.00% 62
5th 12.37% 59
6th 0.00% 0
7th 0.00% 0
8th 0.00% 0
9th 0.00% 0
10th 0.00% 0
11th 0.00% 0
12th 0.00% 0
TOTAL 477

427
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Q3 Please read each statement below and indicate how much you agree
or disagree.

Answered: 480  Skipped: O

My child's
school has h...

| receive
information...

| am informed
on aregular...

lam
comfortable...

lam
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comfortable...

lam
comfortable...

Administrators
openly...

Teachers
openly...

My child's
school...

My child's
school offer...
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I am informed
in a timely...

Parent
activities a...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. All the time . Most of the... . Some of th... . None of the...

7127
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My child's school has high expectations for student
achievement.

| receive information about grade-level standards and the
academic requirements for my child's grade level.

I am informed on a regular basis about my child's academic
progress.

| am comfortable communicating with administrators at my
child's school.

| am comfortable communicating with my child's teacher(s).

| am comfortable communicating with front office staff
members at my child's school.

Administrators openly communicate with parents.

Teachers openly communicate with parents.

My child's school encourages parental engagement.

My child's school offers workshops or activities that
educate/inform parents about curriculum and how to help
improve students' success in school.

I am informed in a timely manner about parent activities and
events.

Parent activities and workshops are offered at various times.

ALL
THE
TIME

80.53%
368

75.42%
359

77.56%
363

83.40%
397

91.43%
427

87.03%
416

81.20%
380

84.70%
404

84.12%
392

75.42%
362

77.83%
365

69.12%
329

8/27

MOST
OF THE
TIME

16.85%
77

19.12%
91

16.67%
78

13.03%
62

7.71%
36

10.88%
52

15.38%
72

12.79%
61

10.94%
51

16.67%
80

15.14%
71

18.28%
87

SOME
OF THE
TIME

1.97%
9

4.62%
22

5.56%
26

2.94%
14

0.64%
3

1.67%
8

2.99%
14

2.52%
12

4.29%
20

6.46%
31

6.40%
30

10.92%
52

NONE
OF THE
TIME

0.66%
3

0.84%
4

0.21%
1

0.63%
3

0.21%
1

0.42%
2

0.43%
2

0.00%
0

0.64%
3

1.46%

7

0.64%

1.68%

TOTAL

457

476

468

476

467

478

468

477

466

480

469

476

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.23

1.31

1.28

121

1.10

1.15

1.23

1.18

121

1.34

1.30

1.45
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Q4 Please read the following and respond to each.

Answered: 475  Skipped: 5

I am informed
about the Ti...

The
information...

| am aware
that I can...

The school's
Family...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No . Not Sure
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| am informed about the Title | program at my child's school and have access
to the Title | Handbook containing The Connection- Parent Engagement Plan
and School-Parent Compact.

The information provided in the Title | Parent Engagement Plan and Compact is
detailed and easy to understand.

| am aware that | can participate in shared decision making opportunities
through Parent Input Meetings, Parent Action Team Meetings, Parent-Teacher
Conferences, and school/district surveys.

The school's Family Engagement Coordinator assists families, supports parent
activities and is available for questions or concerns from parents.

10/ 27

YES

91.52%
421

89.46%
416

93.45%
442

91.37%
413

NO

1.09%

1.51%

3.38%
16

0.88%

NOT
SURE

7.39%
34

9.03%
42

3.17%
15

7.74%
35

TOTAL

460

465

473

452

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.16

1.20

1.10

1.16
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Q5 How would you like to see family engagement funds used? (check all

that apply)

Answered: 416  Skipped: 64

To provide
academic...

To improve the
Parent Resou...

To fund a
Family...

To provide
transportati...

To fund
technology...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES

To provide academic materials for parents to use with their student at home.

To improve the Parent Resource Center at the school.

To fund a Family Engagement Coordinator to plan and execute family engagement activities and events.
To provide transportation assistance for parents to attend Title | events at school.

To fund technology resources to support parental engagement.

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 416

3+

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Better lunch and breakfast items

A=Y

to provide the kids with what they need
more printed materials to bring home to parents
before school program

Send parents surveys after family engagement activities

S o b~ W N

N/A

11/27

100%

RESPONSES
57.69% 240

21.88% 91

48.32% 201

14.66% 61

34.86% 145

1.44% 6

DATE
2/22/2022 12:54 PM

2/22/2022 11:22 AM
2/22/2022 11:13 AM
2/18/2022 11:24 AM
2/16/2022 3:09 PM

2/16/2022 10:56 AM
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Q6 What is the MAIN way you prefer to receive information about school
events? Choose only ONE answer.

Answered: 450  Skipped: 30

School website

Newsletters

Class Dojo
Flyers
Email

Marquee

Text
Messages/Mes...

Infinite
Campus (MS a...

Social Media
(School...

School
Messenger...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

School website

Newsletters

Class Dojo

Flyers

Email

Marquee

Text Messages/Messaging Apps

Infinite Campus (MS and HS only)

Social Media (School Facebook, Instagram or Twitter pages)
School Messenger (Call-out System)

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

13/27

RESPONSES
6.22%

6.67%

49.56%

10.00%

18.00%

0.00%

7.78%

0.22%

0.67%

0.89%

0.00%

DATE

28

30

223

45

81

35

450
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Q7 How many school-related parent events have you participated this

year?

Answered: 446  Skipped: 34

None

4 or more

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

None
1
2
3

4 or more

TOTAL

14 /27

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
43.95%

29.37%

19.73%

4.26%

2.69%

90% 100%

196

131

88

19

12

446
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Q8 If you have been unable to participate in events hosted by your child's
school, what limits your participation?

Answered: 389  Skipped: 91

Not enough
information ...
Event offered
at an...
Transportation

Language
barrier

Lack of access
to technolog...

Technical
difficulties

Physical
Limitations

I do not need
to attend

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Not enough information or notice is provided

Event offered at an inconvenient time

Transportation

Language barrier

Work schedule

Lack of access to technology (computer, tablet or cell phone) or Internet access
Technical difficulties

Physical Limitations

| do not need to attend

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 389

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 caregiver for a disabled child at home

2 sports

3 after school activities

4 after school activities

5 | did not skip any.

6 after school activities

7 overlapping w/ other kids' school events
8 prior commitment

9 event cancelled/put online

10 COVID

11 on other appointment dates at the same time
12 things come up

13 kids activities

14 new baby

15 child has not been in school that long
16 things come up

17 covid

18 schedule conflict sometimes

19 Bad scheduling, on my part

20 extra curricular activities

21 engagements

22 young child Covid

23 being discriminated against be the principal Bowden

16 /27

RESPONSES
8.48%

23.39%

4.37%

1.03%

58.87%

0.26%

0.77%

0.77%

3.34%

9.77%

DATE

2/23/2022 11:16 AM
2/23/2022 11:08 AM
2/23/2022 11:03 AM
2/23/2022 10:50 AM
2/23/2022 10:37 AM
2/23/2022 10:33 AM
2/23/2022 10:18 AM
2/23/2022 10:15 AM
2/23/2022 10:03 AM
2/23/2022 9:50 AM
2/23/2022 9:29 AM
2/23/2022 9:19 AM
2/23/2022 9:15 AM
2/22/2022 3:58 PM
2/22/2022 2:14 PM
2/22/2022 12:41 PM
2/22/2022 11:47 AM
2/22/2022 11:15 AM
2/22/2022 11:13 AM
2/22/2022 9:36 AM
2/18/2022 11:18 AM
2/18/2022 11:04 AM
2/18/2022 10:31 AM

33

91

17

229

13

38



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
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Not many events to attend

being discriminated against by the principal Bowden.

covid and not being familiar with zooming
not wanting thier child to participate
lack morral

N/A

childcare

NA

Child has not ben in school that long.
covid

after school activities

evenings are so busy

extra curricular activities

Kids activities in the afternoon.

Kids activities in the afternoon.

177127

2/17/2022 11:43 AM
2/17/2022 11:27 AM
2/17/2022 10:55 AM
2/17/2022 7:36 AM
2/16/2022 3:09 PM
2/16/2022 10:56 AM
2/16/2022 10:08 AM
2/16/2022 10:05 AM
2/16/2022 8:58 AM
2/15/2022 3:15 PM
2/15/2022 1:16 PM
2/15/2022 12:58 PM
2/15/2022 12:25 PM
2/11/2022 10:11 AM
2/11/2022 10:09 AM
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Q9 Choose the subject area that you feel your student has the most
difficulty mastering.

Answered: 438  Skipped: 42

Math

English/Languag
e Arts

Science
Social Studies

Reading

Does not have

difficulty i...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Math 27.40% 120
English/Language Arts 11.42% 50
Science 2.51% 11
Social Studies 3.65% 16
Reading 31.96% 140
Does not have difficulty in any subject area 23.06% 101
TOTAL 438

18 /27
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Q10 To better help my student, | would benefit from receiving additional
support in: (check all that apply).

Answered: 391  Skipped: 89

19727
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Help with
Homework and...

Use of
Technology

Understanding
Test Scores

College
Admissions/F...

Georgia
Milestones

English
Learners

Community
Resources

Basic Reading
Skills

Math Curriculum

Science
Curriculum

English/Languag
e Arts...

Social Studies
Curriculum

Parenting
Classes and...

Tutoring
Services

Advanced
Placement (A...

Infinite Campus

Career Pathways

Dual Enrollment

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Help with Homework and Study Skills
Use of Technology

Understanding Test Scores
College Admissions/Financial Aid
Georgia Milestones

English Learners

Community Resources

Basic Reading Skills

Math Curriculum

Science Curriculum
English/Language Arts Curriculum

Social Studies Curriculum

Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

Parenting Classes and Resources (discipline, attendance, health and wellness, etc.)

Tutoring Services

Advanced Placement (AP) Courses
Infinite Campus

Career Pathways

Dual Enrollment

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 391

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 N/A
2 N/A

21/ 27

RESPONSES

47.06% 184
12.79% 50
12.79% 50
3.84% 15
19.95% 78
6.14% 24
7.42% 29
21.74% 85
28.39% 111
6.91% 27
10.74% 42
4.86% 19
14.32% 56
20.97% 82
8.18% 32
5.12% 20
4.09% 16
3.07% 12
0.51% 2

DATE
2/16/2022 10:56 AM

2/15/2022 1:05 PM
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Q11 What topics do you think teachers and administrators need to discuss
or learn more about to better support your family and help your student be

= 3
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23
24
25

successful in school?

Answered: 162  Skipped: 318

RESPONSES
Math, Reading, Social Study, Science

More communication about my child's grades

awesome school can't think of anything.

Problem solving in real situations. How to figure out the best solution to everyday activies
they are great.

Maybe more about flexible workshop times

Practice sheets

what curriculum is being taught and due dates for big assignments

Find different ways to teach kids that may learn differently than others

Great job! Teachers and staff are always there for help. | think they all are setting our kids up
for success!

N/A

better system for communication and coordination of dismissal and getting students home
safely. Other schools in the county have a bus tracking app and notification system to let
parents know when the bus is 5 mins away

N/A
| personally think helping them subtract with objects would help their math

| think the teachers are doing great and trying to figure out our new world just like everyone
else. i love how the teachers communicate with each other and the kids

Centerville elementary school is the bestest school in our district. The principal, teachers and
all the staff is very friendly and kind. we never face any hard time from staff they always
answer all of our questions in a friendly way. we are so proud to send our kids to centerville
elementary.

Parents needs to help their child/children be more successful in school

Communicating effectively with BOTH parents in separated/dual household setting.
Sometimes one parent gets informed about one thing but not the other and vise versa

Teachers are doing great job this year.

Bullying and what leads to it. making sure teachers are involved and attentive to what's going
on in class.

Being kind

maybe getting involved in after school tutoring for subject kids having trouble
more physical activities/sports not just movie time in the gym

more resources on help w/ behavior issues.

It would be nice to see some positive entertainment( field trips, magic shows, pep rally) to
encourage the kids learning sKkills.

22 /27

DATE
2/23/2022 11:31 AM

2/23/2022 11:27 AM
2/23/2022 11:23 AM
2/23/2022 11:16 AM
2/23/2022 11:14 AM
2/23/2022 11:13 AM
2/23/2022 11:09 AM
2/23/2022 11:08 AM
2/23/2022 11:06 AM
2/23/2022 10:59 AM

2/23/2022 10:52 AM
2/23/2022 10:46 AM

2/23/2022 10:46 AM
2/23/2022 10:42 AM
2/23/2022 10:41 AM

2/23/2022 10:37 AM

2/23/2022 10:34 AM
2/23/2022 10:31 AM

2/23/2022 10:30 AM
2/23/2022 10:28 AM

2/23/2022 10:16 AM
2/23/2022 10:15 AM
2/23/2022 10:14 AM
2/23/2022 10:13 AM
2/23/2022 10:12 AM
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teachers and administrators need to discuss how to incorporate home with work that involves
what was learned in class

Centervile elementary schools is the one of bestest schools in our district. Teachers, principal,

and staff are very friendly with students and parents. Teachers are very hardworking. my

child's teacher Mrs. Washington always concern about my kid Bader and tries all the strategies

t make him a good student acadamically.

better system for communication and coordination of dismissal and getting students home
safely. Other school in the county have a bus tracking app and notification system to let
parents know when the bus is 5 mins away.

Communication with parents. Before the grades or the progress report comes out.
How to use infinite campus

a split family

Cultural diversity and bias

Discuss chores and responsibility

The school, teachers and admin,as well as Mrs. Billie Jo do an awesome job.
someone that speacializes in potty training.

N/A

one on one instruction

Teachers and staff are wonderful. My (grand) child struggles and help is accessable to her
already. They do a great job.

| don't have any suggestions at this time.
The new Chrome books what they will be doing with them at school/home

As a parent | would like to get involved more with what they are learning at school, besides
just study guides before a test. more involvement will help me understand where my child
could be struggling.

none at this time
mental health resources available
Everything is great at this time.

Would be nice to know the covid "rules" so | have some awareness of what is going on. The
teachers, administrators, and everyone else at the school are really great!!

More African American studies integrated throughout the year.

Teaching kindness and basic manners that some of their peers didn't get taught. Stop the
bullying and learn to get along dispite their differences.

| think teachers and administration are doing a great job.

The programs/classes at CES(as well as the staff),are really great. | truly can't think of
anything you guys don't already cover!

All topics in general just to be fully aware of what to continue at home.

talk about what parents could do more at home to help them better learning at school.
mental health

None they do a very good job

Communication between all parties envolved

They are doing a wonderful job

Unknown at this time

23/27

2/23/2022 10:07 AM

2/23/2022 10:01 AM

2/23/2022 10:01 AM

2/23/2022 9:55 AM
2/23/2022 9:54 AM
2/23/2022 9:50 AM
2/23/2022 9:43 AM
2/23/2022 9:43 AM
2/23/2022 9:41 AM
2/23/2022 9:29 AM
2/23/2022 9:21 AM
2/23/2022 9:19 AM
2/23/2022 9:17 AM

2/23/2022 8:59 AM
2/23/2022 8:58 AM
2/22/2022 4:03 PM

2/22/2022 3:58 PM
2/22/2022 3:24 PM
2/22/2022 3:22 PM
2/22/2022 3:20 PM

2/22/2022 2:59 PM
2/22/2022 2:47 PM

2/22/2022 2:42 PM
2/22/2022 2:18 PM

2/22/2022 2:14 PM
2/22/2022 2:10 PM
2/22/2022 2:08 PM
2/22/2022 2:06 PM
2/22/2022 2:05 PM
2/22/2022 2:02 PM
2/22/2022 12:59 PM
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Centerville Elementary School is one of the best schools in our district. Teachers and Principal
are very friendly with the students and parents. We never face a hard time from school | love
Centerville Elementary School. Thank u

| have concerns about the new technology plan for Houston County. | would like to continue
seeing hands on learning and technology only used to re-inforce that learning. So | believe
teachers and administrators need to discuss a strategic implementation plan to best fit the
students

Doing a great job!!
Safety

Focus more on individual needs. My child has an issue following through with directions-so she
doesn't complete work and "forgets" to bring it home. | believe having an at home resource
would benefit her so she can be reminded to focus and finish without disrupting a room full of
other students. She works better in a small attentive setting but she can not do virtual at home
due to myself having to work out of the home.

| think the teachers and staff are doing amazing.

Give more details on whats being taught and how because obiously learning curriculm has
changed over the years. Visual instructions on daily learning curriculms that way | can go over
class assignments with my child.

None come to mind presently

Switching from another school really opened our eyes to how awesome Centerville is and we
just want to Thank all of you!

Technology

Parents needs to help their child/children be more successful in school.
Bible/Jesus Christ Happy with everything else.

CES is all around great!

More activity for whole family to be engage in learning trying to work in teams/groups to help
each other.

| as a parent have no complaints on how they are taking care of my children.
| believe Centerville does a wonderful job throughout.

They are doing amazing!

Language Arts, Reading and math.

Not sure at this time.

Handwriting/spelling

| think they are doing a wonderful job

N/A

N/A

COMMUNICATION MATH, ENGLISH, SCIENCE SOCIAL STUDIES RESOURCES
TUTORING! ACCOUNTABILITY WOULD BE NICE TOO IN NOT COVERING TOPICS
NEEDED

not every family can afford to buy stuff or go on trips or buy stuff or go on trips or buy extra
stuff to go to school.

Homework
Communication

Bullying should be one of the topics at school. My daughter getting bullied has been one of the
hardest thing | had to deal with. She had nightmares and do not want to go to school in fear of

24 |27

2/22/2022 12:51 PM

2/22/2022 12:46 PM

2/22/2022 12:43 PM
2/22/2022 11:56 AM
2/22/2022 11:43 AM

2/22/2022 11:32 AM
2/22/2022 11:30 AM

2/22/2022 11:25 AM
2/22/2022 11:22 AM

2/22/2022 11:07 AM
2/22/2022 10:15 AM
2/22/2022 10:02 AM
2/22/2022 9:50 AM
2/22/2022 9:48 AM

2/22/2022 9:39 AM
2/22/2022 9:34 AM
2/22/2022 9:31 AM
2/22/2022 9:28 AM
2/22/2022 9:25 AM
2/22/2022 9:23 AM
2/18/2022 1:41 PM
2/18/2022 1:39 PM
2/18/2022 1:28 PM
2/18/2022 1:12 PM

2/18/2022 12:50 PM

2/18/2022 12:42 PM
2/18/2022 12:04 PM
2/18/2022 11:58 AM
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seeing her bully. Please include that as one of a topic, because it is something important to us
parents.
reading and writing
None come to mind at present.
| feel abundantly supported at CES
The teachers are doing a great job as it is.
Send home reading folders on weekends
transitions from grade to grade

1. The school could get enrolled in the community rewars through Kroger. 2. The school could
encourage parents to get envolved with Box tops for education. | would live to contribute to a
pizza party for the class with the most points. 3.Kindergarten needs to send progress reports
and not just report cards.

Nothing | think they are great.
Focusing

CES is doing a great job! | love the staff and environment. My son has everything he needs
and resources are always available.

| feel our family is supported

social interactions between students

Love our school

| think they are doing fine.

explaining new methods of learning its very different from when | was in school.
none at this time

| have concerns regarding the new technology plan. | prefer to see hands on learning with a
limited focus on technology use to reinforce that learning. | think it would be great for teachers
and administrators to discuss how to create a healthy balance of active hands on learning and
technology.

Everyone being on the same plate
N/A
none

| feel teachers and administrators are doing a great job helping my child be successful this
school year. Thank you!

Teach students Up to Date Topics
N/a
none

I would like to be able to communicate with the teacher more often. | would like to speak to the
counselor more often. | would like to learn about tutoring services for my child.

None

N/A

It would be nice for the kids to learn about saving money for the future.
Don't know of any at this time

Before Covid, | would have said the teachers and administrators did an excellent job of
keeping parents informed. Since Covid, | feel that we are sort of flying blind about how things
are being done concerning Covid. | also understand that the policies concerning Covid changes
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almost weekly as new information is processed. | do not fault any of the teachers or
administrators as they are dealing the best they can. All the personnel at CES are the best!!!
Tutoring Services
not sure.

As long as the educational standard continues to be inclusive to science and fact based
learning, we will be pleased. In other words, keep political and religious viewpoints in education
as long as all angles of these topics are taught.

Studying

English, reading, social studies, history

Science

| think that it is teachers that need the support

explaining new methods of learning very different from when | was in school.
Incorop

| think theteachers and staff are doing really good with helping my child become successful in
school.

The importance of reading and understanding

The division between some parents. Some parents are not able to communicate with the other
parent. Both parents should have equal say over shared child.

| think teachers and administration needs to work on cultural acceptance and bias.
The test scores

They are doing amazing

Nothing | think they are doing great.

Financial Literacy! Write a check, interest rates, learning mortgage talk stocks and bonds.
N/A

N/A

Doing a great job!

Homework

N/A

| do not know of any.

Reading preparation with prefixes and suffixes such as sounds ch-bl-er-ing etc.

Recognizing when students are disruptive due to having understood the material and being
bored, thus trying to entertain themselves

situation where both parents work non-standard schedules
All topics in General just to be fully aware of what to continue at home.
Bullying teaching stratigies

| think students should be given more time on school work if needed without having to get
medical records saying they need more time. | also believe although CES has high standards
for kids that some things should remain fun to keep the attention of the students.

Teach parents how to help children with how to solve homework problems, using techniques
being used in class.

| think they should start teaching children about stuff that can help them in there future career,
starting 5th grade.
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| think y'all are doing great

comunicacion

administrators and teachers are doing great with the kids

none at the moment.

I'd love to see a parent workshop on helping your child with ADHD.

"Gentle parenting" techniques to encourage more effective communication between
admin/teachers and students

mental health and available options/resources

consequences of actions-how life can change by choices being made.
administrators and teachers are doing great with the kids.

General understanding of math skills that are required to be done a certain way.
transition from grade to grade

None at this time.

| think teachers need more assitance and appriecation.

| do not really have anything to say. They already do an awesome job

Nothing, they are awesome.

spelling skills

| think you've got it figured out.
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